Party

(Note)

Lehman Brothers Commercial
Corporation Asia Limited

Lehman Brothers Commercial
Corporation Asia Limited

Lehman Brothers Commercial
Corporation Asia Limited

Lehman Brothers Commercial
Corporation Asia Limited

Date of Dealings

16 June 2008

16 June 2008

16 June 2008

16 June 2008

Bought / Sold

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

No. of Shares

4,000

6,000

6,000

19,000

Unit Price (HK$)

6.22

6.23

6.25

6.26

Resultant Balance and as a
percentage of the issued
share capital of CIFH

277,000 (0.005%)

277,000 (0.005%)

277,000 (0.005%)

277,000 (0.005%)



Lehman Brothers Commercial
Corporation Asia Limited

Lehman Brothers Commercial
Corporation Asia Limited

Lehman Brothers Commercial
Corporation Asia Limited

Lehman Brothers Commercial
Corporation Asia Limited

16 June 2008

16 June 2008

16 June 2008

Sale

Sale

Sale

3,000

24,000

10,000

6.27

6.28

6.30

277,000 (0.005%)

277,000 (0.005%)

277,000 (0.005%)



