Party	Date of Dealings	Bought / Sold	No. of Shares	Unit Price (HK\$)	Resultant Balance and as a percentage of the issued
(Note)	· ·	3			share capital of CIFH
Lehman Brothers Commercial Corporation Asia Limited	16 June 2008	Sale	4,000	6.22	277,000 (0.005%)
Lehman Brothers Commercial Corporation Asia Limited	16 June 2008	Sale	6,000	6.23	277,000 (0.005%)
Lehman Brothers Commercial Corporation Asia Limited	16 June 2008	Sale	6,000	6.25	277,000 (0.005%)
Lehman Brothers Commercial Corporation Asia Limited	16 June 2008	Sale	19,000	6.26	277,000 (0.005%)

Lehman Brothers Commercial Corporation Asia Limited	16 June 2008	Sale	3,000	6.27	277,000 (0.005%)
Lehman Brothers Commercial Corporation Asia Limited	16 June 2008	Sale	24,000	6.28	277,000 (0.005%)
Lehman Brothers Commercial Corporation Asia Limited	16 June 2008	Sale	10,000	6.30	277,000 (0.005%)

Lehman Brothers Commercial Corporation Asia Limited

.291 13.5 100.32 refBT0 8.52 8.52 0 191.94 332..9098 s8 595.02 8841.8 re/M.46 56.le 399.831 13.5 107.52 refBT0 8.52 652 0 191.94 439 841.9